MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

12/7/2023 2:43:48 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Cods:  1000-190-0000
Transaction
Raeceipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
213-2023 11/09/2025 11/09/2023 STD Daily Raceipts-CNB Ragistars $0.15 c
Account Total: $c.15
Account Code:  1000-240-0011
Transaction
Receipt # Past Date Date Type Source Amount Status
221-2023 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 8TD STARK COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE $54,110.29 c
Account Total: $54,110.29
Account Code:  1000-240-0012
Transaction ]
Receipt#  Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
217-2023 11/09/2023  11/13/2023 STD CARROCLL COUNTY AUDITCR'S OFFICE $14,392,73 c
Acocount Total: $14,39273
Account Code:  1000-240-0013
Transaction
Recoipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
218-2023 11/07/2023  11/13/2023 STD COLUMBIANA CQUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE $1,702.10 C
Account Total: $1,702.1G
Account Code:  1000-310-0311
Transaction
Raceipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
210-2023 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 STD Daily Recsipts-CNB Ragisters $5.00 c
210-2023 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 5TD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $5.99 c
216-2023 11/10/2023  11/13/2023 STD PAYPAL INC $24.06 Cc
225-2023 11/27/2023  11/27/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers §12.00 c
225-2023 11/27/2023 11/27/2023 STD Daily Raceipts-CNB Reglsters $29.97 c
Account Total: $77.02
Account Code:  1000-340-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
210-2023  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 STD Dally Recsipts-CNB Registers $6.90 c
210-2023  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registars $35.30 c
210-2023 11/02/2023 11/02/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registars $16.75 c
211-2023  11/06/2023  11/06/2023 STD Dally Racaipts-CNB Registers $13.70 c
211-2023  11/06/2023  11/06/2023 §TD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $1.70 c
211-2023 11/06/2023 11/06/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registars $8.50 c
213-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Regisiers $1.40 c
213-2023 11/09/2023  11/06/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $3.05 C
213-2023 11/09/2023 11092023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $6.80 C
214-2023  11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Regtsters $22.45 c
2192023 11/13/2023 141132023 §TD Dally Receipts-CNB Reglsters $10.40 [
219-2023 11/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Ragisters $1.90 c
220-2023 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $25.50 cC
220-2023  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.50 C
220-2023 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $3.30 c
222-2023 11/20/2023  11/20/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.50 C
222-2023 11/20/2023  11/20/2023 8TD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $14.,60 o]
224-2023 11/20/2023  11/20/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $17.80 c
225-2023 11/27/2023  11/2712023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $2.00 c
225-2023 14/27/2023  11/27/2023 $TD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.80 c
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

12/7/2023 2:43:48 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  1000-340-0000
Transaction

Receipt#  Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
226-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $17.10 C
226-2023 1173002023 11/30/2023 STD Dally Recsipts-CNB Registers $6.05 c
226-2023 11/30/2023 11/30/2023 STD Dally Recaipts-CNB Registers $14.85 [

Account Total: $233.75

Account Code:  1000-389-0397

Transaction .

Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amolint Status
210-2023 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Reglslors $0.50 c
211-2023 11/08/2023  11/06/2023 STD Dafly Recslpts-CNB Registars $32.30 c
211-2023  11/06/2023  11/06/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $2.00 Cc
211-2023 11/08/2023  11/06/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Reglsters $7.30 c
213-2023  11/09/2023 11/09/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $1.70 c
213-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $0.40 c
218-2023 11/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD Dally Recsipts-CNB Registers $3.80 C
2192023 11/13/2023 1111372023 STD Dally Racelpts-CNB Registers $7.80 c
218-2023 111132023  11/13/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.00 c
220-2023 11/18/2023  1116/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $0.30 c
220-2023 1141672023  11/16/2023 STD Dalily Receipts-CNB Registers $7.10 C
220-2023 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 STD Dally Rac¢eigts~-CNB Registars $2.30 c
222-2023 11/20/2023 . 11/20/2023 STD Dafly Receipts-CNB Registers $1.40 C
222-2023 1172072023  11/20/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $1.30 C
222-2023  11/20/2023  11/20/2023 STD Dally Recsipts-CNB Registers $3.50 c
225-2023 11/27/2023  11/27/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.55 C
2252023 11/27/2023 111272023 S5TD Dally Raceipts-CNB Registers $22.20 C
225-2023 11/27/2023  11/27/2023 STD Daily Recsipts-CNB Registars $5.10 C
226-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 8TD Dally Receipts-CNB Registars §6.50 c
226-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Daily Racelpts-CNB Registers $5.25 c
226-2023  11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.00 C

Account Total: $113.30

Account Code:  1000-329-0398

Transaction

Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
210-2023 11/62/2023  11/02/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.50 c
211-2023 11/06/2023  11/06/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $3.50 o
2132023 14/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $1.00 c
219-2023 11/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD Dally Recelpts-CNB Registers $2.00 c
219-2023 14/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $1.50 c
220-2023 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 STD Daily Receipts~-CNB Registers $2.50 c
222-2023 1172002023 11/20/2023 STD Dally Racelpts-CNB Registers $2.00 c
225-2023 11/27/2023  11/27/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $3.00 Cc
226-2023  11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $9.00 C
228-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $7.50 c

Agcount Total: W

Account Code:  1000-651-0000

Transaction

Recelpt # Post Data Date Type Source Amount Status
210-2023 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $16.00 c
210-2023 11/02/20623  11/02/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.00 C
211-2023 11/0672023  11/06/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CMB Ragisters $2.55 c
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

12/7/2023 2:43:48 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  1000-6581-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
211-2023 11/06/2023  11/06/2023 STD Craily Receipts-CNB Reglsters $5.00 )
211-2023 1170672023 11/06/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $7.00 c
213-2023 11/09/2023  41/08/2023 STD Dally Recelpts=CNB Registers $0.15 o4
215-2023 11/09/2023  11/08/2023 STD Da.ily Receipts-CNB Registers $6.00 C
220-2023 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 STD Caily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.50 c
222-2023 11/20/2023  11/20/2023 STD Cally Recaipts-CNB Registers $0.05 c
223.2023 11/20/2023  11/20/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $386.00 c
226-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.60 c
226-2023  11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1.25 C
Account Total: $76.10
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Recelpt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
227-2023 A1/27/2023  12/01/2023 INT cDO72718 $75.12 Cc
228-2023 11/24/2023  12/01/2023 INT CcD042517 $9.25 c
229-2023 11/28/2023  12/01/2023 INT CD0o82817 $75.97 C
230-2023 11/30/2023  12/01/2023 INT Money Mark $307.91 c
231-2023  11/30/2023  12/01/2023 INT Hunt. MM $162.98 C
Account Tatal: $631.23
Account Code:  1000-820-0000
’ Transaction
Recaipt # Post Dato Date Type Source Amount Status
213-2023  11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD Dally Recelpts-CNB Registers $2.35 C
Account Total: $2.35
Account Code:  4001-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
230-2023  11/30/2023  12/01/2023 INT Moeney Mark $450.77 c
231-2023  11/30/2023 12/01/2023 INT Hunt, MM $238,59 c
Account Total: $669.36
$72,061.88

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Mamo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallecation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

12/7/2023 2:42:04 PM

Fund Status UAN v2023.2
As Of 11/30/2023
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance {Non-Pooled) {Pooled)
1000 Generai 41.521% $424,974.75 $66,128.69 $358,846.06
4001 Capital Projects 58.479% $580,420.05 $75,013.46 $505,406.59
All Funds Total $1,005,304 .80 $141,142.15 $864,252 .65
Pooled Investments $630,209.06
Secondary Checking Accounts $187.50
Available Primary Checking Balance $233,856.09

Last reconciled to bank: 11/30/2023 - Total other adjusting factors: $0.00
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Fiscal Officer’s Report January 2024

1. Bank Reconciliation

d.

b.

November
i. No significant items to report
December
i. Open Check for Laken Underwood {$17.69) for mileage reimbursement
(10/02/23)
ii.Open Check for Brenda Griffith (5137.20) for purchase of cookies for Christmas
youth program (11/16/23)
iil. $9.00 adjustment for entry error with payment to Amazon

2. Revenue Receipt Register

a.

$1,320.59 of interest earned in November

h. $1,306.22 of interest earned in December

I. Interest accrued in Huntington CDAR for the year was $1,554.69 (will be paid in
2024)

3. Appropriation Payment Register

a.

Programing Supplies:
i. November $2,042.02
ii. December $132.82
Book purchases:
i. November $626.49
ii. December $1,670.01
Downloadable Content
i. November $2,267.42
ii. December $1,821.39
Cleaning Genie
I. November $3,380.04
ii. December $1,355.76
Maintenance and Repair on Facilities (Capital Fund)
i. November $16,553.46
1. $12,959.00 was updates to security system
ii. December $1,148.56

4, Revenue Status

d.

o o o

e.

PLF was close to estimate for year
i. Slightly ahead for Stark and slightly behind for Carroll and Columbiana counties
Copier income was about $1,000.00 more than the budget
Donations was about $3,300.00 more than the budget
Interest was $5,960.33 more than the budget
Overall Revenue Status was 109%

5. Appropriation Status

a.

No unemployment bill came till January 2024 (approx. $2,000.00)



b. Only used about half the budget amount for Maintenance and Repair on Equipment
{General Fund)

¢, Only used about half the budget amount for Maintenance and Repair on Facilities
(Capital Fund)

d. Overall Appropriation Status is 83%

6. Investment Listing
a. Two CDs at Consumers have a maturity date of March 2024
b. Huntington CDAR has a maturity date of August 2024
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:25:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Account Code;  1000-120-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2023 12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD daily $0.07 C
235-2023  12/11/2023  12/11/2023 STD Dally Recelpts-CNB Reglsters 30,80 c
Account Total: $0.87
Account Code:  1000-240-0011
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Drate Type Source Amount Status
2372023 12/13/2023  12/14/2023 STD STARK COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE $66,850.08 c
' ' Account Total: $56,860.08
Account Coda:  1000-240-0012
Transaction
Recelpt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
236-2023 12/08/2023  12/11/2623 STD CARROLL COUNTY AUDITOR'S CFFICE $15,121.48 C
Agccount Total: $15,121.48
Account Code:  1000-240-0013
Transaction .
Receipt#  Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
238-2023 12/08/2023 12/14/2023 STD COLUMBIANA COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE $1,788.28 c
Account Total: $1,788.28
Account Code:  1000-340-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
232-2023 12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD Dally Receipis-CNB Registers $16.40 c
233-2023 12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD - daily $8.60 C
233-2023  12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD dally $2.00 Cc
233-2023 12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD dally $2.35 c
234-2023 12/07/2023  12/07/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $6.10 C
234-2023 12/07/2023  12/07/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $4.55 c
234-2023 12/07/2023  12/07/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $7.70 c
235-2023 12/11/2023  12/11/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers §1.95 c
235-2023 12M1/2023  12M11/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $5.30 c
238-2023 12/14/2023 121412023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $3.20 o4
239-2023 121472023 12/14/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.95 c
239-2023 1211412023  12/14/2023 8TD Caily Receipts-CNB Registers $22.35 c
240-2023 12/18/2023  12/18/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $39.70 c
241-2023  12/18/2023  1218/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Ragisters $7.20 c
241-2023 12/18/2023  12/18/2023 STD Dally Receints-CNB Registers $4.80 o]
242-2023 12/20/2023  12/20/2023 STD . Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $8.00 c
242-2023 12/20/2023  12/20/2023 STD Dally Recelpts-CNB Registers $2.50 c
243-2023 12/27/2023 12/27{2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $2.20 o4
243-2023 12/27/2023  12/27/2023 S8TD Daily Raceipts-CNB Registers $14.90 c
243-2023 12/27/2023  12/27/2023 S§TD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $25.00 c
245-2023 12/29/2023  12/29/2023 STD Daily Receipls-CNB Registers $8.10 o]
245-2023 12/29/2023  12/29/2023 STD Daily Receipis-CNB Registers $11.30 c
2458-2023 12/29/2023  12/29/2023 STD Draily Receipts-CNB Registars $9.70 C
Account Total: $214.85
Account Codé: 1000-399-0397
Transactlon
Recelpt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2023 12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD daily $14.60 c
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:25:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Account Code:  1000-389-0397
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2023 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 STD daily $8.20 c
234-2023 12/07/2023  12/07/2023 STD Daily Racsipts-CNE Registers $2.80 C
234-2023 12/07/2023  12/07/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $0,20 o]
234-2023 12/07/2023 12/07/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.80 C
235-2023  12/11/2023  12/11/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Reglstars $8.1C Cc
238-2023 12M11/2023  12/11/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $3.50 o]
235-2023 12/11/2023  12/11/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $37.26 C
239-2023 12/14/2023 12/14/2023 STD Dally Recelpts-CNB Registars $6.00 G
2392023 12/14/2023  12/14/2023 STD Dally Receipts-CNB Registers $1.10 o]
241-2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $2.70 c
241-2023 12M8/2023  12/18/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registors $3.50 c
241-2023 12M8/2023  12M18/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $2.50 c
242-2023 12/20/2023  12/20{2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $0.40 Cc
242-2023 12/20/2023  12/20/2023 S8TD Dally Raceipts-CNB Reglsters $0.10 G
243-2023 12/27/2023  12/27/2023 S$TD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $6.10 c
243-2023 12/27/2023 12/27/2023 STD Caily Receipts-CNB Ragisters $0.60 C
245-2023 12/29/2023  12/2%2023 57D Dally Receipts-CNB Reglsters $3.80 c
Account Tatal: $99.65
Account Code:  1000-329-0398
Transaction
Receipt#  Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2023 12/0442023  12/04/2023 STD dally $1.00 c
233-2023  12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD daily $7.50 o
234-2023 12/07/2023  12/07/2023 STD Dally Racelpls-CNB Reglsiers $3.00 [
234-2023 12/07/2023 12/07/2023 STD Daily Receipis-CNB Registers $5.00 c
234-2023 12/07/2023 12/07/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registers $5.00 c
239-2023 12114/2023  12/14/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $3.00 c
239-2023 12/14/2023 12/14/2023 STD Daily Receipis-CNB Registers $8.50 o]
242-2023 12/20/2023  12/20/2023 STD Dally Racelpts-CNB Reglsters $2.00 c
243.2023 12/27/2023  12/27/2023 STD Daily Recelpts-CNB Reglsters $1.00 c
245-2023 12/29/2023 12/29/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $13.00 c
Account Total: ————m
Account Code:  1000-612-2018
Transaction
Receipt#  Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
242-2023  12/20/2023  12/2042023 STD Daily Raceipts-CNB Registers $1,000.00 c
Account Total: _—WBE
Account Code:  1000-651-0000
Transaction
Receipt#  Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2023 12/04/2023  12/04/2023 STD daily $1,000.00 c
234-2023 12/07/2023 12/07/2023 STD Dzily Recelpts-CNB Registers 30,06 o}
247-2023 12/29/2023  12/29/2023 STD Daily Receipts-CNB Ragisters $5.15 c
Account Total: $1,005.20
Account Coda:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
244-2023  12/22/2023  12/27/2023 INT CD042517 $8.96 c
2482023 12/27/2023  12/29/2023 INT CD0o72718 §72.04 c
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

17472024 4:25:02 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Account Code:  1000-701-000C
Transaction
Recolpt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
249-2023  12/28/2023  12/29/2023 INT CD082817 $73.77 c
250-2023 12/29/2023  01/01/2024 INT Hunt. M $177.68 c
251-2023 12/29/2023  01/01/2024 INT Money Mark $313.79 c
Account Total: $647.14
Account Code:  1000-820-0600
Transaction
Recolpt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2023 12/04/2023 120412023 8TD dally $0.93 c
235-2023 12/111/2023  12/11/2023 S8TD Daily Recelpts-CNB Registars §12.20 C
Account Totai: $13.13
Account Gode;  4001-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt#  Posit Date Date Type Source Amount Status
250-2023 12/29/2023  01/01/2024 INT Hunt, MM $238.28 C
251-2023 12/29/2023  (1/01/2024 INT Money Mark $420.80 c
Account Tatal: $659.08
Report Total: $77,448,74

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Recelpt, MEMO - Memo Recaipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative

Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallccation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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